Megastar-Ohm  48
CHIP CERMET SINGLE TURN TRIMMER POTENTIOMETER C4K
C4K Series
RATINGS
Features
• Miniature size - 3.8mm x 4.6mm
• Eleven different types/configurations
• Available on tape & reel

4322
4315
Part Numbering system
C4K 4314 TE 102
Nominal Resistance
2 significant figures & 1
multiplier
Packaging
Code Details
B Bulk (1000 pcs.)
TE Tape & Reel (plastic reel)
All styles except
C4K 4315 750 pcs/reel
C4K 4315 500 pcs/reel
Megastar-Ohm 49
CHIP CERMET SINGLE TURN TRIMMER POTENTIOMETER C4K
C4K Series
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter
High Temperature Exposure
Rotational LIfe
Moisture / Load
Load Life
Temperature Cycling
Effect of Solder Heat
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Limits
±0.5%
±5%
±2%
±1%
±0.5%
±1.5%
1x104
Megohm
min.
500 vac.
min.
Condition
240±8 hours at 100±3ºC - no load
100±2 slider cycles over 90% of the effective
rotation angle at 6 seconds per turn & return - no
load.
Rated voltage, 1.5 hrs. ON - .5 hrs. OFF for
350±10 hours at 40º±2%C,
90-95% RH.
Rated voltage, 1.5 hrs. ON - .5 hrs. OFF for
1000±12 hours at 70º±2%C,
condition at 70ºC for 8 hours to initialize
5 cycles - .5 hrs. at -30ºC±3ºC,
.25 hrs. at 25ºC±2ºC, .5 hrs. at 100ºC±3ºC, .25
hrs. at 25ºC±2ºC,
5±1 seconds immersion of terminals in
Sn 63 solder at 250ºC±5ºC
Charge at 500 volts
1 minute
Megastar-Ohm  50
CHIP CERMET SINGLE TURN TRIMMER POTENTIOMETER C4K
C4K Series
REEL DIMENSIONS (Units: mm)
PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS (Units: mm)
Part
All styles except
C4K C4315
C4K C4315
A
5.0±0.2